

C.N.R: WBJP01-002231-2022

Order No.18

Dated:-04.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Petitioner files affidavit-in-chief. Let the same be kept with the record.
P.W-1, namely Rita Bakshit is examined on dock and deferred.
Petitioner files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.
Perused the record. Heard. Considered.
Prayer for time is allowed.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 19.06.2025 for further examination of P.W-1.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri