

C.N.R. No-WBJP01-002231-2022

Order No-19
Dated:19.06.2025

Today is fixed for further examination of P.W-1.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Witness Rita Bakshi is further examined on dock as P.W-01 & discharged.
Documents are exhibited as per list.
As per submission of Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner, the evidence is closed.
Fix: 29.07.2025 for passing order.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri