

Misc Judl Case No.43 of 2022 (Act-VIII)
CNR No-WBJP01-002231-2022

Order No-21
Dated:11.09.2025

Today is fixed for further clarification.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Petitioner files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.
Perused the record. Considered.
Prayer for time is allowed.
Fix: 17.11.2025 for taking steps by the petitioner.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri